The relevant date as per the Regulation 161 of SEBI ICDR Regulations, for determination of minimum

price for the issuance of equity shares of the Company is Tuesday, January 27
th
, 2026, the date that is 30

(Thirty) days prior to the date of shareholder’s meeting i.e. on Thursday, February 26
th
, 2026 to approve the

proposed Preferential Issue.

g) THE CLASS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS TO WHOM THE ALLOTMENT IS PROPOSED TO BE

MADE:

The allotment is proposed to be made to the proposed allottees as mentioned at point no. (h) below.

h) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted

and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issues that may be

held by them and change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issues:

S No. Name of

the

Proposed

Allottees

Category Ultimate

Beneficial

Owner

Pre- Issue

Shareholding #

Number

of

Warrants

to be

issued

Post- Issue

Shareholding

(Presuming full

conversion of

Warrants)

No. of

Shares

% of

holding

 No. of

Shares

% of

Holding

1.  Stellant

Securities

(India)

Limited

Non

Promoter

Yes Nil Nil 300000 300000 1.713

2. Mangala

Subhash

Rathod

Non

Promoter

NA 99973 0.6445 300000 399973 2.283

3. Subhash

Phootarmal

Rathod

Non

Promoter

NA 482000 3.107 400000 882000 5.036

4. Rajesh

Mehra

Promoter NA 5722715 36.891 400000 6122715 34.962

5. Renu

Mehra

Promoter NA 4617700 29.768 400000 5017700 28.652

6. Kalika

Mehra

Promoter

group

NA 6100 0.039 200000 206100 1.177

# These percentages have been calculated on the basis of pre-preferential share capital of the Company i.e.

₹155122150/- (Fifteen Crore Fifty One Lakhs Twenty Two thousand One hundred Fifty) divided into

1,5512215 (One Crore Fifty Five Lakh Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen) Equity Shares of face value

of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

These percentages have been calculated on the basis of post-preferential share capital of the Company on

fully diluted basis i.e. ₹175122150/- (Seventeen Crore fifty One lakh twenty two thousand one hundred fifty)

divided into 17512215 (One Crore Seventy five Lakhs twelve thousand two hundred fifteen) Equity Shares of

[…]

i) INTENTION OF THE PROMOTERS/ DIRECTORS/ OR KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL TO

SUBSCRIBE TO THE OFFER:

  Promoters who are also the directors of the company and Promoter group of the Company intend to subscribe

warrants proposed to be issued.

j) TIME FRAME WITHIN WHICH THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE SHALL BE COMPLETED:

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the preferential issue/allotment of Warrants shall be

completed within a period of 15 days of passing the special resolution or such extended time, as may be

approved by the Regulatory Authorities, from the date of approval of the members to the preferential issue,

provided that where the said allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such

allotment by any Regulatory Authority, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from

the date of receipt of such approval.

k.)Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

S No. Catagory  Pre- Issue

Shareholding#

Post- Issue Shareholding

(Presuming full conversion

of Warrants) ##

   No. of

Shares

% of

holding

No. of

Shares

% of

Holding

A Promoter & Promoter

Group Shareholding

a) Indian Promoter  11414015 73.58 12414015 70.88

b) Foreign Promoter

 Sub Total (A)

 11414015 73.58 12414015 70.88

B Public Shareholding

a) Institutions

(Foreign)Foreign Portfolio

Investor Category1

 Banks

b) Non-Institutions

i) Public  3121525 20.12 3821525 21.82

iii) Bodies Corporate  146903 0.95 446903 2.55

iv) Non-Resident Indians  23714 0.15 23714 0.13

v) HUF  625607 4.03 625607 3.57

c) Any Other

(specify)(Clearing Member)

 180451 1.16 180451 1.03

 Sub Total (B)  4098200 26.42 5098200 29.11

 Total Shareholding

 15512215 100 17512215 100

   Active Clothing Co Limited

~ 14 ~

These percentages have been calculated on the basis of pre-preferential share capital of the Company i.e.

₹155122150/- (Fifteen Crore Fifty One Lakhs Twenty Two thousand One hundred Fifty ) divided into

[…]

applicable law for the time being in force.

The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding, of the Proposed Allottee, shall be locked-in as per

Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations

q) The current and proposed status of the allottee(s) post Preferential Issue namely, promoter or

Non-promoter:

Existing promoter will continue as promoter of the Company and pursuant to this allotment the remaining

proposed allottees is covered under the head public shareholding - under shareholding pattern of the

Company.

r) THE PERCENTAGE OF POST PREFERENTIAL ISSUE CAPITAL THAT MAY BE HELD BY

THE ALLOTTEE(S) AND CHANGE IN   CONTROL, IF ANY, IN THE ISSUER CONSEQUENT

TO THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE:

These percentages have been calculated on the basis of post-preferential share capital of the Company on

fully diluted basis.

S No. Name of the

Proposed

Allottees

Category Ultimate

Beneficial

Owner

Pre- Issue

Shareholding #

Number

of

Warrants

to be

issued

Post- Issue

Shareholding

(Presuming full

conversion of

Warrants)

No. of

Shares

% of

holding

 No. of

Shares

% of

Holding

1.  Stellant

Securities

(India)

Limited

Non

Promoter

Yes Nil Nil 300000 300000 1.713

2. Mangala

Subhash

Rathod

Non

Promoter

NA 99973 0.6445 300000 399973 2.283

3. Subhash

Phootarmal

Rathod

Non

Promoter

NA 482000 3.107 400000 882000 5.036

4. Rajesh  Mehra Promoter NA 5722715 36.891 400000 6122715 34.962

5. Renu Mehra Promoter NA 4617700 29.768 400000 5017700 28.652

6. Kalika Mehra Promoter

group

NA 6100 0.039 200000 206100 1.177

s) Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together

   With valuation report of the registered valuer:

Not applicable. Since, the allotment of Warrants and the equity shares pursuant to the exercise of the

Warrants is made for consideration payable in cash.

t) AMOUNT WHICH THE COMPANY INTENDS TO RAISE BY WAY OF SUCH SECURITIES:

Aggregating up to 2000000 (Twenty Lakh) Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”), at a price of Rs. 115/-

(Rupees One Hundred Fifteen)  per warrant, aggregating up to  Rs. 23,00,00,000(Rs. Twenty Three Crores